RESOLUTION NO. 479

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING BUSINESS LICENSE AND RELATED FEES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AURORA,

OREGON THAT:

Section 1: The City shall hereby charge the following Business License fees and
related charges until hereafter amended by city resolution:

TYPE OF BUSINESS LICENSE

Annual (one year)

Seasonal (120 days or less)
Weekend (2 days)

One Day

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES

Delinquency Charge

Reinstatement Fee

FEE
$50.00
$30.00
$20.00
$15.00

$10.00

$100.00

INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of January, 2005.
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