RESOLUTION NO. 479

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING BUSINESS LICENSE AND RELATED FEES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AURORA, OREGON THAT:

Section 1: The City shall hereby charge the following Business License fees and related charges until hereafter amended by city resolution:

TYPE OF BUSINESS LICENSE	<u>FEE</u>	
Annual (one year)	\$50.00	
Seasonal (120 days or less)	\$30.00	
Weekend (2 days)	\$20.00	
One Day	\$15.00	
OTHER FEES AND CHARGES		
Delinquency Charge	\$10.00	
Reinstatement Fee	\$100.00	

INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of January, 2005.

CITY OF AURORA, OREGON

BILL CARR, MAYOR

ATTEST:

BY:

LAURIE BOYCE CITY RECORDER